ETAS ID: TM412872

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Trade-Mark Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanjel Canada Ltd.		06/13/2016	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOS Acquisition Co I LLC	
Street Address:	950 17th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4107221	SHOCKFRAC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Amir Ghavi c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amir Ghavi
SIGNATURE:	/amirghavi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=17539523\_1#page1.tif source=17539523\_1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0130

### TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Sanjel Canada Ltd. ("Assignor") whose full post office address is Suite 200, 505-2nd Street S.W., Calgary, AB T2P 1N8, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to LOS Acquisition Co I LLC ("Assignee") whose full post office address is 950 17th Street, Suite 2000, Denver, CO 80202, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark registrations and/or trade-mark applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2016.

SANJEL	CANAD	Alm.
<b>レスビススペックスシスノ</b>	マルメスト しんきゅう	16 6 4 52

WITNESS:

# SCHEDULE "A"

Mark	Registration	Registration	Country
Name	Number	Date	Name
CYCLEFRAC	TMA659649	22-Feb-06	Canada
SANSPAL	TMA659643	22-Feb-06	Canada
SHOCKFRAC	TMA804762	18-Aug-11	Canada
SHOCKFRAC	4107221	06-Mar-12	United States

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT (FRACING ASSETS)

**RECORDED: 01/19/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0132